
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022735-2024 

Tender

Recruitment of a HOLMES Strategic Advisor and
Manager

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022735

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048371  

Published 22 July 2024, 4:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Kentigern House, 65 Brown Street

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Email

jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022735-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022735-2024
mailto:jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58465

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Recruitment of a HOLMES Strategic Advisor and Manager

Reference number

712334450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72227000 - Software integration consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58465


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Recruitment of a HOLMES Strategic Advisor and Manager. Must have extensive
knowledge of the Home Office Large Major Enquiry System and be able to fulfil the duties in
the Statement of Requirement at
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58465.

Any requests to participate must be made to jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk by 23:59
Thursday 1st August

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £80,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A HOLMES Manager who can establish and develop the HOLMES account for a major inquiry
with multiply linked offences and offenders. Coordinate output, train and coach many of the
other positions within the incident room. The individual must be trained for the position and
have recent relevant experience of managing a large enquiry on HOLMES preferable handling
sensitive material. Developed Vetting (DV) will be required, if not already held.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58465
mailto:jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk


Page 4 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £80,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Must be able to deliver the statement of requirement 
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58465

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58465


Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Below Threshold, Urgent Need

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 August 2024

Local time

11:59pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

2 August 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Kentigern House, 65 Brown Street

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-08T06:03:57+0100
	TCPDF




